
Colby (4-3, 1-3) -vs- Saint Joseph's (Me.) (1-8, 1-2)
3/29/2022 at Standish, ME (SJC Turf Field)

 
 

 
 
Colby Goals: Max Solmssen (2); Henry Popko (2); Jack Rickards (2); Jack Goller (1); Davis Strabley (1); Nolan Zusi (1); Brooks Rayment (1);
Noah Froio (1); Nick Hassan (1); Ryan Darby (1); Carson Byrd (1); Matt Stein (1) 
Assists: Matt Stein (3); Jack Rickards (2); Jake Surette (1); Matt Savage (1); Rafa Bru (1); Jack Goller (1); Bennett Goller (1); Henry Popko
(1); Noah Froio (1); Ryan Darby (1) 
 
Saint Joseph's (Me.) Goals: Timothy Goodfellow (3); Noah Tierney-Honan (1); Xavier Michaud (1); Zavier Balzano (1) 
Assists: Calvin Heline (1); Wyatt LeBlanc (1); Will Levesque (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: SJC Turf Field
Penalties: Jack Rickards 1st/08:06; Ryan Darby 1st/07:06; Miles Tonkel 2nd/01:38
Officials: Jeff Howes; Gary Gorman; Thomas Kelly; Corey McCarthy

Date: 3/29/2022
Attendance: 50

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Colby 4 5 4 2 15
Saint Joseph's (Me.) 3 1 1 1 6

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Colby 17 17 13 9 56
Saint Joseph's (Me.) 7 6 9 8 30

Shots On Goal
Colby 0 0 0 0 0
Saint Joseph's (Me.) 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Colby 1 0 4 3 8
Saint Joseph's (Me.) 5 4 5 5 19

Turnovers
Colby 6 9 8 6 29
Saint Joseph's (Me.) 5 7 6 6 24

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Colby 3-3 5-7 6-7 5-7 19-24
Saint Joseph's (Me.) 4-8 6-8 6-7 8-8 24-31

Ground Balls
Colby 15 12 13 9 49
Saint Joseph's (Me.) 5 8 9 4 26

Face Offs
Colby 7 7 4 4 22
Saint Joseph's (Me.) 1 0 2 0 3

Extra Man Opportunities
Colby 0 0 0 0 0-0
Saint Joseph's (Me.) 2 1 0 0 2-3



Colby 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 Jake Surette 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 - -
6 Rafa Bru 0 1 1 0 8 1 0 17-19 -
11 Davis Strabley 1 0 1 2 4 1 2 - -

23 Jack Rickards 2 2 4 13 2 4 0 -
1-

00:30
25 Jason Baisley 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

28 Ryan Darby 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
29 Pat Flaherty 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
41 Matt Suffredini 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
44 Matt Stein 1 3 4 7 3 1 0 - -
88 Ethan Storey 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 Matt Savage 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 - -
8 Max Solmssen 2 0 2 2 0 1 0 - -
9 Jack Goller 1 1 2 3 2 2 0 - -
10 Bennett Goller 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 - -
14 Nolan Zusi 1 0 1 2 2 2 0 - -
16 Brooks Rayment 1 0 1 2 6 1 0 - -
18 Bret Miller 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -
21 Henry Popko 2 1 3 3 2 4 0 - -
22 Noah Froio 1 1 2 8 1 1 1 - -
24 Nick Hassan 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 - -
31 Grey Warble 0 0 0 4 2 1 0 - -
34 George Eisenhauer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
38 Carson Byrd 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
43 Will Rickards 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

49 Miles Tonkel 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -
1-

00:30
50 Cole Englert 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
55 Justin Turley 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5-6 -
77 Jackson Alvord 0 0 0 2 4 0 2 - -

Totals 15 13 28 56 49 29 8 22-25
3-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
41 Matt Suffredini 31:16 4 3 W
43 Will Rickards 28:44 2 5



Saint Joseph's (Me.) 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Calvin Heline 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
6 Timothy Goodfellow 3 0 3 5 1 2 0 - -
14 Eli Arsenault 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0-3 -
21 Adam Enscoe 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2-12 -
22 Max Lacy 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 - -
30 Zavier Balzano 1 0 1 4 1 2 0 - -
31 Michael Janocha 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
33 Nick Koufos 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
39 Anthony Samiotes 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
49 Jason Barrett 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 Aidan Dennis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
5 Noah Tierney-Honan 1 0 1 9 1 1 0 - -
7 Wyatt LeBlanc 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 - -
9 Ryan Bogdanski 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
15 Sonny Marquis 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
16 Will Levesque 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 - -
17 Devin Rheaume 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
18 Connor Bogdanski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Lucas Senecal 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
24 Peyton Bickford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-6 -
26 Xavier Michaud 1 0 1 5 1 6 0 - -
27 Nathan Landry 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
28 Nathan Varle 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
29 Declan Covell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-4 -
36 Sean Powers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
43 Ben Johnston 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
48 Caleb Gorton 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - -

Totals 6 3 9 30 26 24 4 3-25
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
31 Michael Janocha 60:00 15 19 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By COLBY

SAINT
JOSEPH'S

(ME.)
1st 14:06 Noah Froio Matt Stein 1 0
1st 11:29 Xavier Michaud Calvin Heline 1 1
1st 09:56 Jack Goller Ryan Darby 2 1
1st 06:35 Noah Tierney-Honan (UP) Wyatt LeBlanc 2 2
1st 05:26 Davis Strabley Matt Savage 3 2
1st 02:24 Max Solmssen Bennett Goller 4 2
1st 00:49 Timothy Goodfellow Unassisted 4 3
2nd 14:04 Nick Hassan Matt Stein 5 3
2nd 12:47 Max Solmssen Jack Rickards 6 3
2nd 12:46 Brooks Rayment Unassisted 7 3
2nd 01:16 Timothy Goodfellow (UP) Unassisted 7 4
2nd 01:12 Henry Popko Rafa Bru 8 4
2nd 00:43 Matt Stein Jack Rickards 9 4
3rd 12:38 Henry Popko Noah Froio 10 4
3rd 10:14 Nolan Zusi Henry Popko 11 4
3rd 08:49 Jack Rickards Unassisted 12 4
3rd 02:00 Ryan Darby Jack Goller 13 4
3rd 00:24 Zavier Balzano Unassisted 13 5
4th 11:06 Timothy Goodfellow Will Levesque 13 6
4th 11:01 Carson Byrd Jake Surette 14 6
4th 10:23 Jack Rickards Matt Stein 15 6

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 08:06 COLBY Jack Rickards 00:30 TRIPPING
1st 07:06 COLBY Ryan Darby 00:30 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 01:38 COLBY Miles Tonkel 00:30 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS


